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C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI

437Capacitors

300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 437

Voltage rating (ac) 300 V Climatic category 55/105/56/B
Voltage rating (dc) 630 V Operating temperature -55°C to +105°C
Tolerance ±20%

Operating temperature -55°C to 105°C
Tolerance ±20%
Insulation resistance C <0.33μF >15000MΩ
RC for C >0.33μF >5000s
Pulse rise time X2 100V/μs

Dimensions Lead Lead Mftrs.
nF μF H W D Pitch Diameter List No. Order Code

Class Y2
4.7 0.0047 12 12.5 6 10 0.6 2222 336 60472 116-6531
6.8 0.0068 12 12.5 6 10 0.6 2222 336 60682 116-6548
10 0.01 11 17.5 5 15 0.6 2222 336 60103 116-6532
22 0.022 13.5 17.5 7 15 0.8 2222 336 60223 116-6533
47 0.047 16.5 17.5 10 15 0.8 2222 336 60473 116-6534

Dimensions mm Lead Dimensions Mftrs. Order
nF H W D Pitch Dia. Length List No. Code
10 11 17.5 5 15 0.6 5 2222 338 40103 116-6441
15 11 17.5 5 15 0.6 5 2222 338 40153 116-6442
22 11 17.5 5 15 0.6 5 2222 338 40223 116-6443
33 11 17.5 5 15 0.6 5 2222 338 40333 116-6444
47 11 17.5 5 15 0.6 5 2222 338 40473 116-6445
68 11 17.5 5 15 0.6 5 2222 338 40683 116-6446
100 12 17.5 6 15 0.6 5 2222 338 40104 116-6447
220 15 17.5 8.5 15 0.8 5 2222 338 40224 116-6448
330 16.5 17.5 10 15 0.8 5 2222 338 40334 116-6449
470 18 26 8.5 22.5 0.8 5 2222 338 40474 116-6450
680 19.5 26 10 22.5 0.8 5 2222 338 40684 116-6452
μF
1.0 22 26 12 22.5 0.8 5 2222 338 40105 116-6453
1.5 25 31 15 27.5 0.8 5 2222 338 40155 116-6454
2.2 28 31 18 27.5 0.8 5 2222 338 40225 116-6455
3.3 31 31 21 27.5 0.8 5 2222 338 40335 116-6456
4.7 35 42 18 37.5 1.0 5 2222 338 40475 116-6457
10 38 59.5 21 55 1.0 5 2222 338 40106 116-6458
nF
10 11 17.5 5 15 0.6 25 2222 338 41103 116-6459
47 11 17.5 5 15 0.6 25 2222 338 41473 116-6461
68 11 17.5 5 15 0.6 25 2222 338 41683 116-6462
100 12 17.5 6 15 0.6 25 2222 338 41104 116-6464
150 13.5 17.5 7 15 0.8 25 2222 338 41154 116-6465
220 15 17.5 8.5 15 0.8 25 2222 338 41224 116-6466
330 16.5 17.5 10 15 0.8 25 2222 338 41334 116-6467
470 18 26 8.5 22.5 0.8 25 2222 338 41474 116-6468
680 19.5 26 10 22.5 0.8 25 2222 338 41684 116-6469
1.0 22 26 12 22.5 0.8 25 2222 338 41105 116-6470
μF
1.5 25 31 15 27.5 0.8 25 2222 338 41155 116-6471
2.2 28 31 18 27.5 0.8 25 2222 338 41225 116-6472
3.3 31 31 21 27.5 0.8 25 2222 338 41335 116-6473
4.7 35 42 18 37.5 1.0 25 2222 338 41475 116-6474
6.8 38 42 21 15 0.6 25 2222 338 41685 116-6476
10 38 59.5 21 55 1.0 25 2222 338 41106 116-6477

Dimensions Lead Lead Mftrs.
nF μF H W D Dia. Pitch List No. Order Code
1 0.001 9 10 4 0.5 7.5 2222 338 20102 121-5444
1.5 0.0015 9 10 4 0.5 7.5 2222 338 20152 121-5448
2.2 0.0022 9 10 4 0.5 7.5 2222 338 20222 121-5454
3.3 0.0033 9 10 4 0.5 7.5 2222 338 20332 121-5458
4.7 0.0047 9 10 4 0.5 7.5 2222 338 20472 121-5463
6.8 0.0068 9 10 4 0.5 7.5 2222 338 20682 121-5466
10 0.01 9 10 4 0.5 7.5 2222 338 20103 121-5445
15 0.015 9 10 4 0.5 7.5 2222 338 20153 121-5451
22 0.022 9 10 4 0.5 7.5 2222 338 20223 121-5455
33 0.033 10.5 10 5 0.5 7.5 2222 338 20333 121-5459
47 0.047 11.5 10 6 0.5 7.5 2222 338 20473 121-5464
68 0.068 12 12.5 6 0.6 10 2222 338 20683 121-5467
100 0.1 12 12.5 6 0.6 10 2222 338 20104 121-5446
150 0.15 13.5 17.5 7 0.8 15 2222 338 20154 121-5452
220 0.22 15 17.5 8.5 0.8 15 2222 338 20224 121-5456
330 0.33 16.5 17.5 10 0.8 15 2222 338 20334 121-5460
470 0.47 18 26 8.5 0.8 22.5 2222 338 20474 121-5465
680 0.68 19.5 26 10 0.8 22.5 2222 338 20684 121-5468
1000 1 22 26 12 0.8 22.5 2222 338 20105 121-5447
1500 1.5 25 31 15 0.8 27.5 2222 338 20155 121-5453
2200 2.2 28 31 18 0.8 27.5 2222 338 20225 121-5457
3300 3.3 31 31 21 0.8 27.5 2222 338 20335 121-5461

Price Each
nF Order Code 5+ 50+ 100+ 250+ + +
10 116-6441● 22.00 21.00 19.00 16.00 – – – –
15 116-6442● 27.00 22.00 18.00 13.00 – – – –
22 116-6443● 27.00 22.00 18.00 13.00 – – – –
33 116-6444● 25.00 21.00 16.00 12.00 – – – –
47 116-6445● 26.00 21.00 17.00 12.00 – – – –
68 116-6446● 20.00 20.00 17.00 16.00 – – – –
100 116-6447● 26.00 21.00 18.00 13.00 – – – –
220 116-6448● 35.00 28.00 23.00 17.00 – – – –
330 116-6449● 40.00 32.00 26.00 19.00 – – – –
470 116-6450● 62.00 51.00 42.00 30.00 – – – –
680 116-6452● 84.00 68.00 56.00 41.00 – – – –
μF
1.0 116-6453● 104.00 86.00 70.00 51.00 – – – –
1.5 116-6454● 139.00 114.00 93.00 68.00 – – – –
2.2 116-6455● 169.00 139.00 114.00 83.00 – – – –
3.3 116-6456● 210.00 172.00 140.00 103.00 – – – –
4.7 116-6457● 298.00 279.00 256.00 197.00 – – – –
10 116-6458● 490.00 470.00 430.00 373.00 – – – –
nF
10 116-6459● 26.00 22.00 18.00 13.00 – – – –
47 116-6461● 26.00 22.00 17.00 12.00 – – – –

Order Multiple=5 Price Each
μF Order Code 5+ 100+ 1K+ 3K+

0.015 121-5451● 21.00 14.00 10.00 10.00
0.022 121-5455● 21.00 14.00 10.00 10.00
0.033 121-5459● 21.00 14.00 10.00 10.00
0.047 121-5464● 21.00 14.00 10.00 10.00
0.068 121-5467● 20.00 15.00 10.00 9.00
0.1 121-5446● 26.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
0.15 121-5452● 22.00 15.00 12.00 10.00
0.22 121-5456● 28.00 19.00 15.00 12.00
0.33 121-5460● 30.00 22.00 16.00 14.00
0.47 121-5465● 49.00 35.00 25.00 22.00
0.68 121-5468● 64.00 46.00 35.00 28.00
1 121-5447● 46.00 43.00 41.00 40.00
1.5 121-5453● 105.00 75.00 56.00 46.00
2.2 121-5457● 130.00 91.00 68.00 58.00
3.3 121-5461● 189.00 137.00 103.00 85.00

Order Multiple=5 Price Each
μF Order Code 5+ 100+ 1K+ 3K+

0.001 121-5444● 16.00 10.00 9.00 7.00
0.0015 121-5448● 16.00 10.00 9.00 7.00
0.0022 121-5454● 16.00 11.00 9.00 8.00
0.0033 121-5458● 18.00 12.00 10.00 9.00
0.0047 121-5463● 19.00 13.00 10.00 9.00
0.0068 121-5466● 21.00 14.00 10.00 10.00
0.01 121-5445● 21.00 14.00 10.00 10.00

Price Each
μF Order Code 5+ 100+ 1K+ 2K5+

0.01 116-6512● 30.00 23.00 18.00 13.00
0.022 116-6513● 30.00 24.00 18.00 13.00
0.033 116-6535● 26.00 20.00 16.00 11.00
0.047 116-6514● 26.00 20.00 16.00 11.00
0.068 116-6536● 28.00 22.00 17.00 12.00
0.1 116-6515● 29.00 23.00 18.00 13.00

0.15 116-6537● 35.00 27.00 21.00 15.00
0.22 116-6516● 42.00 32.00 25.00 18.00
0.33 116-6538● 62.00 48.00 37.00 27.00
0.47 116-6518● 75.00 58.00 45.00 32.00

1 116-6519● 133.00 104.00 80.00 58.00
0.01 116-6520● 22.00 17.00 13.00 10.00
0.015 116-6539● 22.00 18.00 14.00 10.00
0.022 116-6521● 22.00 18.00 14.00 10.00
0.033 116-6540● 20.00 15.00 12.00 8.00
0.047 116-6522● 20.00 15.00 12.00 8.00
0.068 116-6541● 21.00 16.00 12.00 9.00
0.1 116-6523● 22.00 17.00 13.00 10.00

0.15 116-6543● 28.00 17.00 14.00 11.00
0.22 116-6524● 33.00 21.00 17.00 14.00
0.33 116-6544● 33.00 26.00 20.00 14.00
0.47 116-6525● 56.00 35.00 28.00 22.00
0.68 116-6545● 71.00 56.00 43.00 30.00

1 116-6526● 97.00 76.00 58.00 42.00
0.001 116-6527● 19.00 15.00 12.00 8.00

0.0015 116-6546● 19.00 15.00 12.00 8.00
0.0022 116-6528● 17.00 11.00 9.00 7.00
0.0033 116-6547● 22.00 18.00 14.00 10.00
0.0047 116-6531● 23.00 18.00 14.00 10.00
0.0068 116-6548● 29.00 18.00 14.00 12.00

0.01 116-6532● 26.00 20.00 16.00 11.00
0.022 116-6533● 27.00 21.00 16.00 12.00
0.047 116-6534● 23.00 18.00 14.00 10.00

Class X2 - Metallised Polypropylene
2222 338-4 Series

Class X2 Metallised Polypropylene
2222 338-2 Series 

204180

Ì Class X2 metallised polypropylene sup-
pression capacitors

Ì Approved to ENEC and CSA-C22.2 No 8
Ì UL recognised
Ì Meets the requirements of 

IEC 60384-14 2nd edition and EN
132400

N.B. For ease of selection, capacitance value is listed in both nf and μf

233739

204000

300V ac

275V ac

Ì Approved to SEV, VDE, FI, N, D, S, IMQ, OVE and CSA
Ì UL recognised
Ì Meets the requirements of IEC 60384-14 2nd Edition and EN

132400


